McSherrystown Borough Council General Meeting

Agenda- December 14, 2022, 6:30 PM

Borough Council:

Dan Colgan William Smith Joyce Murren George Staub Joseph VonSas Donna Spangler Tim Klunk

Mayor & Staff:

Kathleen Todt (Mayor) Justin George (Solicitor) Jessica Freiert (Secretary Treasurer) Michael Woods (COO)

Call to Order

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Invocation for Divine Guidance
- 3. Attendance Roll call
- 4. Approval of November 23, 2022 meeting minutes
- 5. Announcements/Communications -
- 6. Committee Reports:

Personnel	Dan Colgan	Planning & Zoning	Bill Smith
Highways	Donna Spangler	Building & Grounds	Tim Klunk
Civil Service	George Staub	Public Safety	Joy Murren
Recreation	Joy Murren	Sewer	Joe VonSas
Solid Waste	Joe VonSas	Finance	Dan Colgan
Mayor's Office	Solicitor's Office	Operation's Office	Michael Woods

- 7. Public comment Period
- 8. New Business:
 - a. Hiring proposal Conditional Offer, Part-Time Police Officer
 - b. Adoption of 2023 Budget
 - c. Approval to advertise 2023 Borough Council Meetings
 - d. Approval of Expenditures

Announcement of Next Public Meeting:

The next public meeting of the McSherrystown Borough Council is currently scheduled for Wednesday December 28, 2022, at 6:30 pm in the Borough Council Chambers.

Call for Motion to Adjourn.

<u>Please Note:</u> All individuals who intend to address the council in public comment are required to sign in on the sign-in sheet prior to the start of the meeting. You will be invited when it is your turn to address council.